
LEAGUE STANDINGS RUN DATE: 12/18/18 23:40
WESTGATE LANES PAGE 1

LEAGUE #434: EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
WEEK #15 - 12/19/18

CENTER PHONE: 508 583 1297
WEDNESDAY - 7:00 P.M. 90% OF DIFF - 8 POINTS

RESULTS-WEEK 14 OF 18 (35)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 2-THE AVENGERS 7 66 38 15345 393 473 1389 473 1389
2. # 4-THE RADICALZ 2 63 41 16078 378 475 1354 496 1441
3. # 6-THE WOLFPACK 10 61 43 16341 386 470 1330 470 1342
4. # 3-BACKZBACK 3 57 47 15721 367 455 1305 484 1392
5. # 7-THE BIG CHEESE 8 51 53 15475 349 448 1305 485 1416
6. #10-THE BEST 1 48 56 15381 351 443 1282 479 1414
7. # 9-UP YOUR ALLEY 9 48 56 15331 341 448 1312 470 1369
8. # 1-HAPPY FEET 4 45 59 14998 292 368 1062 468 1362
9. # 5-THE FAMILY 6 43 61 15200 345 442 1245 459 1316
10. # 8-SHINING STARS 5 38 66 15598 367 461 1356 461 1356
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
2 351 364 383 1098 2 VS 6 387 398 370 1155 6
9 329 302 326 957 2 VS 5 322 346 340 1008 6
7 363 320 342 1025 2 VS 10 340 352 371 1063 6
3 379 368 325 1072 6 VS 8 342 334 346 1022 2
1 342 338 332 1012 0 VS 4 408 361 348 1117 8

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

*** SEASON *** LEADERS *** LAST WEEK ***
-------------- ------- -----------------

113 MATT NICHOLS MEN HIGH AVERAGE
150 MATT NICHOLS MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 121 CHRIS CARRAGGI
369 MATT NICHOLS MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 347 JON NICHOLS
93 ESTHER TONNUCI WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE

117 DONNA LYNNE WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 111 KYLA MCGUINESS
302 MAUREEN OLSEN WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 297 ESTHER TONNUCI
302 ESTHER TONNUCI WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

ENT HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG ENT HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG
--- --- --- ---- --- ----- --- --- --- ---- --- -----

TM #1-HAPPY FEET TM #6-THE WOLFPACK
TINA GALLAGHER 77 90 235 2641 36 73.3 MOE SPILLANE 80 95 250 2589 33 78.4
MANDY GALLAGHER 65 95 251 3085 42 73.4 BOB SHAUGHNESSY 93 103 279 3338 39 85.5
AIMEE SCHMIDT 77 86 251 3074 42 73.1 SEAN SPINOSA 96 121 326 3803 42 90.5
DEBBIE KATO 55 72 178 1518 30 50.6 MATT NICHOLS --- 150 369 4085 36 113.4

TM #2-THE AVENGERS TM #7-THE BIG CHEESE
DENNIS CARRAGGI 104 142 331 4297 42 102.3 LUKE NELSON --- 61 151 1491 36 41.4
DONNA LYNNE 93 117 297 3849 42 91.6 ASHLEY NELSON --- 114 285 3075 36 85.4
NICK COLE --- 115 326 3614 36 100.3 KYLA MCGUINESS --- 112 295 3740 41 91.2

JON NICHOLS --- 140 367 4582 42 109.0

TM #3-BACKZBACK TM #8-SHINING STARS
BARBARA ALPERT 83 99 260 2678 33 81.1 AL MILNE 77 110 270 3394 42 80.8
RICH FIGARATTO 81 101 263 3387 42 80.6 MAUREEN OLSEN 89 110 302 3551 39 91.0
KELLY BOYCE 86 110 290 2084 24 86.8 MEGAN GREENE 85 101 269 2741 33 83.0
ROB CINCOTTA 105 132 326 3033 30 101.1 DAN DURHAM 90 115 295 3557 39 91.2

TM #4-THE RADICALZ TM #9-UP YOUR ALLEY
CHRIS CARRAGGI 90 121 307 3401 39 87.2 JOANNE FINOCCHI 81 85 233 1489 21 70.9
CHRIS GREENE 89 137 337 3342 36 92.8 MARIE CONNOR 88 102 276 3334 39 85.4
JEREMY MELLO 89 118 302 3463 39 88.7 BEVERLY MCLEOD 78 101 252 2990 39 76.6
CHRIS BRETT 91 107 296 3118 35 89.0 SUSIE ZAHNER 84 106 276 3009 36 83.5
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ENT HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG ENT HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG
--- --- --- ---- --- ----- --- --- --- ---- --- -----

TM #5-THE FAMILY TM #10-THE BEST
LUCY RONAYNE 80 102 264 3074 39 78.8 ESTHER TONNUCI 88 115 302 3645 39 93.4
LUCYANN RONAYNE 83 104 281 3260 39 83.5 MARTHA SULLIVAN 86 102 274 3288 39 84.3
SHIRLEY COOLE 86 107 264 2721 33 82.4

*SUBSTITUTES*
2-PAULA WEDGE 86 87 250 250 3 83.3 27-BRENDA PATTERSON 80 77 216 216 3 72.0
38-RICK HOEY --- 90 239 1050 15 70.0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10
12/19/18 10-4 3-1 8-5 2-7 9-6
1/2/19 9-7 8-2 4-6 5-1 3-10
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
TM # LANE WON LOST 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- ---

1 9 0 8 342 338 332 1012 14998 357 368 1062 468 1362
2 1 2 6 351 364 383 1098 15345 393 473 1389 473 1389
3 7 6 2 379 368 325 1072 15721 374 455 1305 484 1392
4 10 8 0 408 361 348 1117 16078 382 475 1354 496 1441
5 4 6 2 322 346 340 1008 15200 361 442 1245 459 1316

6 2 6 2 387 398 370 1155 16341 389 470 1330 470 1342
7 5 2 6 363 320 342 1025 15475 368 448 1305 485 1416
8 8 2 6 342 334 346 1022 15598 371 461 1356 461 1356
9 3 2 6 329 302 326 957 15331 365 448 1312 470 1369
10 6 6 2 340 352 371 1063 15381 366 443 1282 479 1414

LEAGUE TOTALS
-------------
SEASON WINS : 520
SEASON LOSSES: 520
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS 125S 300S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- ---- ----
TM #1 - HAPPY FEET

TINA GALLAGHER 88 61 86 235 2641 36 73 90 235 0 0
MANDY GALLAGHER 70 75 71 216 3085 42 73 95 251 0 0
AIMEE SCHMIDT 69 83 64 216 3074 42 73 86 251 0 0
DEBBIE KATO 39 43 35 117 1518 30 50 72 178 0 0

TM #2 - THE AVENGERS
DENNIS CARRAGGI 92 95 105 292 4297 42 102 142 331 1 10
DONNA LYNNE 83 85 95 263 3849 42 91 117 297 0 0
NICK COLE 94 102 101 297 3614 36 100 115 326 0 6

TM #3 - BACKZBACK
BARBARA ALPERT 90 86 63 239 2678 33 81 99 260 0 0
RICH FIGARATTO 93 72 75 240 3387 42 80 101 263 0 0
KELLY BOYCE 103 96 85 284 2084 24 86 110 290 0 0
ROB CINCOTTA 93 114 102 309 3033 30 101 132 326 1 6

TM #4 - THE RADICALZ
CHRIS CARRAGGI 121 96 90 307 3401 39 87 121 307 0 1
CHRIS GREENE 89 86 90 265 3342 36 92 137 337 1 1
JEREMY MELLO 98 84 84 266 3463 39 88 118 302 0 1
CHRIS BRETT 100 95 84 279 3118 35 89 107 296 0 0

TM #5 - THE FAMILY
LUCY RONAYNE 84 86 86 256 3074 39 78 102 264 0 0
LUCYANN RONAYNE 73 94 88 255 3260 39 83 104 281 0 0
SHIRLEY COOLE 83 84 84 251 2721 33 82 107 264 0 0

TM #6 - THE WOLFPACK
MOE SPILLANE 76 87 78 241 2589 33 78 95 250 0 0
BOB SHAUGHNESSY 91 97 91 279 3338 39 85 103 279 0 0
SEAN SPINOSA 106 95 88 289 3803 42 90 121 326 0 2
MATT NICHOLS 106 111 105 322 4085 36 113 150 369 10 12

TM #7 - THE BIG CHEESE
LUKE NELSON 31 42 30 103 1491 36 41 61 151 0 0
ASHLEY NELSON 90 77 93 260 3075 36 85 114 285 0 0
KYLA MCGUINESS 111 75 93 279 3740 41 91 112 295 0 0
JON NICHOLS 119 114 114 347 4582 42 109 140 367 4 14

TM #8 - SHINING STARS
AL MILNE 73 80 83 236 3394 42 80 110 270 0 0
MAUREEN OLSEN 81 91 77 249 3551 39 91 110 302 0 1
MEGAN GREENE 101 74 79 254 2741 33 83 101 269 0 0
DAN DURHAM ( 85) 87 105 277 3557 39 91 115 295 0 0

TM #9 - UP YOUR ALLEY
JOANNE FINOCCHI ( 65) ( 65) ( 65) 195 1489 21 70 85 233 0 0
MARIE CONNOR 94 79 77 250 3334 39 85 102 276 0 0
BEVERLY MCLEOD 75 73 82 230 2990 39 76 101 252 0 0
SUSIE ZAHNER 86 76 93 255 3009 36 83 106 276 0 0

TM #10 - THE BEST
ESTHER TONNUCI 97 95 105 297 3645 39 93 115 302 0 2
MARTHA SULLIVAN 79 93 102 274 3288 39 84 102 274 0 0

*SUBSTITUTES*
PAULA WEDGE ... ... ... ... 250 3 83 87 250 0 0
BRENDA PATTERSON ... ... ... ... 216 3 72 77 216 0 0
RICK HOEY ... ... ... ... 1050 15 70 90 239 0 0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 1-2 3-4 5-6 *7-8 9-10
12/19/18 10-4 3-1 8-5 2-7 9-6
1/2/19 9-7 8-2 4-6 5-1 3-10


